

1970

Utah Power & Light Company v. Public Service Commission of Utah, Et Al, And Empire Electric Association, Inc. : Brief of Defendant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Elliott Lee Pratt and H. Wright Volker; Attorneys for Defendant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah Power v. Utah Public Service Comm'n*, No. 12042 (1970).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5233

INDEX

	Page
DEFENDANT'S STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	4
POINT I	
THE COMMISSION MADE A PROPER FINDING OF FACT ON THE ISSUE OF PLAINTIFF'S FAILURE TO FULFILL ITS UTILITY OBLIGATION.	4
A. THE SUFFICIENCY OF PLAIN- TIFFF'S UTILITY PERFORMANCE WAS RAISED AND FULLY DEVELOPED BY PLAINTIFF.	4
B. PLAINTIFF'S UTILITY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS UNDER ITS CER- TIFICATE #1118 ARE CORRECTLY DE- TERMINED IN THE FINDINGS OF FACT.	7
C. THE COMMISSION HAS AUTHOR- ITY TO DETERMINE THE PLAIN- TIFFF'S UTILITY OBLIGATIONS AND SUFFICIENCY OF SERVICE.	9
POINT II	
PLAINTIFF HAS NOT BEEN DEPRIVED OF ANY RIGHTS WITHOUT DUE PRO- CESS OF LAW.	15

	Page
A. PLAINTIFF HAS NOT BEEN DEPRIVED OF A VALUABLE PROPERTY RIGHT.	15
B. NO DUE PROCESS OF LAW HAS BEEN VIOLATED.	20
SUMMARY	24

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:

W. S. Hatch Co. v. Public Service Commission of Utah, et al, 3 Utah 2d 7, 277 P.2d 809 (1954)..	13
Lewis v. Wycoff Company, Inc., 18 Utah 2d 255, 420 P.2d 264	23
Mountain View Electric Association, Inc. vs. Public Utilities Commission of Colorado, 446 P.2d 424 (1968)	17
Public Service Company of Colorado v. Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado, 350 P.2d 543 (1960)	18
Public Utilities Commission of Colorado v. Grand Valley Rural Power Lines, Inc., 447 P.2d 27 (1968)	17, 18
Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado v. Home Light and Power Company, 428 P.2d 928 (1967)	19
Reaveley v. Public Service Commission, 20 Utah 2d 237, 436 P.2d 797	13, 16
Salt Lake Transfer Company v. Public Service Commission, 11 Utah 2d 255, 420 P.2d 264....	23

	Page
Town of Fountain v. Public Utilities Commission, 447 P.2d 527 (Colo., 1968)	14, 21
Application of Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc., 92 Ariz. 273, 377 P.2d 309 (1962)	18
Union Pacific Railroad Company, et al, v. Public Service Commission, 102 Utah 459	15, 21
Western Colorado Power v. Public Utility Com- mission, 428 P.2d 922 (Colo.)	18

Statutes Cited:

Section 54-4-25, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended	10, 19
Section 54-7-13, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended	10
Section 54-7-15, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended	22
Section 54-7-16, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended	23
